
For more information regarding this report, contact Jerek Miggins, Hydro Tech Utilities, at (713) 540-1084.

Este reporte incluye información importante sobre el agua para tomar. Para asistencia en español, favor de llamar al telefono (713) 540-1084 para hablar con una persona bilingue en espanol.

Definitions & Abbreviations:

Maximum Contaminant Level Goal (MCLG): the level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MCLGs allow for a margin of safety.

Maximum Contaminant Level (MCL): the highest level of a contaminant that is allowed in drinking water. MCLs are set as close to MCLGs as feasible using the best available treatment technology.

Maximum Residual Disinfectant Level (MRDL): the highest level of disinfectant allowed in drinking water. There is convincing evidence that addition of a disinfectant is necessary for control of microbial contaminants.

Maximum Residual Disinfectant Level Goal (MRDLG): the level of drinking water disinfectant below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MRDLGs do not reflect the benefits of the use of disinfectants to control microbial contaminants.

Action Level (AL): the concentration of a contaminant, which, if exceeded, triggers treatment or other requirements that a water system must follow.

Million Fibers per Liter (MFL): a measure of asbestos

Picocuries per liter (pCi/L): a measure of radioactivity.

N/A: Not applicable.

NTU: Nephelometric Turbidity Units.



Sralla Mobile Home Park 2015 Drinking Water Quality Report

Lead and Copper

Definitions:

Action Level Goal (ALG): The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. ALGs allow for a margin of safety.

Action Level: The concentration of a contaminant at which, if exceeded, triggers treatment or other requirements which a water system must follow.

Lead and Copper	Date Sampled	MCLG	Action Level (AL)	90th Percentile	# Sites over AL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Copper	12/02/2013	1.3	1.3	0.0905	0	ppm	No	Erosion of natural deposits, Leaching from wood preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing systems.
Lead	12/02/2013	0	15	5.56	1	Ppb	No	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Erosion of natural deposits.

Regulated Contaminants

Inorganic Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Barium	03/15/2013	0.0709	0.0709 – 0.0709	2	2	ppm	No	Discharge of drilling wastes; Discharge from metal refineries; Erosion of natural deposits.
Fluoride	003/15/2013	0.56	0.56 – 0.56	4	4.0	ppm	No	Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories
Radioactive Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Combined Radium 226/228	03/15/2013	1	1 – 1	0	5	pCi/L	No	Erosion of natural deposits
Volatile Organic Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Xylenes	2015	0.0005	0.0005 – 0.0005	10	10	ppm	No	Discharge from petroleum factories; Discharge from chemical factories.

Violations Table

Lead and Copper Rule			
The Lead and Copper Rule protects public health by minimizing lead and copper levels in drinking water, primarily by reducing water corrosivity. Lead and copper enter drinking water mainly from corrosion of lead and copper containing plumbing materials.			
Violation Type	Violation Begins	Violation Ends	Violation Explanation
FOLLOW-UP OR ROUTINE TAP M/R (LCR)	01/01/2013	01/07/2014	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.
INITIAL TAP SAMPLING (LCR)	07/01/2010	01/07/2014	
INITIAL TAP SAMPLING (LCR)	01/01/2011	01/07/2014	
INITIAL TAP SAMPLING (LCR)	07/01/2011	01/07/2014	
INITIAL TAP SAMPLING (LCR)	01/01/2012	01/07/2014	